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COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd... ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter
referred to as “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed. partially or wholly,
by any means, without the prior written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not
make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all
other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the
Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or ather reasons. Please find the
latest version in the @z vz ™ website (http:/fwwaw.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release - January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

azviz ™ & and other EIVIZs trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various

jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS
HARDWARE. SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS™, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND E2VIZ
MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY,
SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY. N NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, TS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO
YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG
OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR
DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF
THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY
FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE
RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION
OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C)
FORCE MAJEURE: D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD
PARTY'S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR
OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE
OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER
INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.



SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT
LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE
CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT 1S
USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

N THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS
Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the Limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in
3 particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator
and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following twa conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type
and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential
radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent
isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.



EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE"

c € and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under
the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU.
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed
of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return
this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or
dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis
info.

W )06/6/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a

battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union.
See the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked
with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb). o
mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated
collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

[apaHTWIAHbIN CPOK-1 rog
Cpok cny»6bl-3 roga
MpowussoauTenb:XaHm«oy XvnKBuKH Jumkutan TexHonogku(Kutan)
[ H [ Mmnoptep-noctaslumk B Poccui: 3A0 "XMKBIXKH"
MmnopTep-noctaBwuk B Pecnybnuke benapycb:000 "Toprosbiii lom
"ABAHT-TEXHO"
Car:www.ezviz.ru

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, HANGZHOU EZVIZ SOFTWARE CO., LTD. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-CV310] is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:

http://www ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/
manufacturer are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact
details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Operations

Step 1 Power-on
Connect the camera to power outlet with the power adapter, as shown below.

Power Outlet

U

Power Adapter

Step 7 Camera Setup
1. Create a user account
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.
- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ" in App Store or Google Play™.
- Launch the app and register an EZVIZ user account following the start-up wizard

[ £.d
2. Add a camera to EVIZ @7
- Log in the EZVIZ app.
- from the EZVIZ app Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right hand corner to go to the
scan QR code interface




-Scan the QR code on the body of the camera

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration

You can also select wired connection.
-connect the camera to a router with a network cable.
-add the camera to EZVIZ app by scanning its OR code.

0 o Hold the RESET button for b seconds when adding cameras or Wi-Fi connection failed.
o Please make sure your phone is connected to the 2.4GHz Wi-Fi from the router for Wi-Fi
configuration.




Step 3 Camera Installation
You can install the camera on the wall or ceiling.

o Make sure the wall is strong enough to withstand three times the weight
© of the camera.
o Recommended installation height: 3m (10 ft].

T Install the Camera
-Place drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount the camera.
-(For the cement wall/ceiling only) Drill screw holes according to the template, and
insert three anchors.
-Use three metal screws to fix the camera base according to the template.

b B
Anchor  Metal Screws

2 Adjust the Surveillance Angle
-Loosen the adjusting screw.
-Adjust the surveillance angle as your desired place.
- Tighten the adjusting screw when you have your camera in the position you want

O Vake sure the microSD card slotis facing downward.

1



Appendix

Box Contents

Power Adapter x1

3 I
Q L) c 9

®

Mounting Template X1~ Screw Kit x1 Waterproof Kit x1 ~ Quick Start Guide x1



Basics

Name
LED Indicator

MicroSD Card

RESET Button

M
----===== MicroSD Card Slot

B -~ Network Interface

===~ Power Interface

e Spatlight

Description

o Solid Red: Camera is starting up.

o Slowly Flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection has failed.

o Fastly Flashing Red: Camera exception (e.g. microSD card error).
o Solid Blue: Video is being viewed or played back in EZVIZ App.

o Fastly Flashing Blue: Camera is ready for the Wi-Fi connection.

o Slowly Flashing Blue: Camera is running properly.

[t should be purchased seperately. After inserting the microSD card,
initialize it in the EZVIZ app, and then video files can be stored in
the SD card.

Hold the RESET button for b seconds when the camera is running.
The camera restarts, and resets all parameters to default.



Troubleshooting EN

0:  “The device is offline.” or “The device is not registered.” prompts when adding the

camera by EZVIZ app.

A: 1. Make sure the network that the camera is connceted to is normal and the DHCP
of router is enabled.

2. Hold the RESET button for b seconds if you manually changed the network
parameters.

0:  How to use the microSD card for local storage?

A: 1. Make sure there is a microSD card inserted and the camera is added to your
EVIZ account. Log in the EZVIZ app and enter the “Device Details™ interface, if
the “Initialize Storage Card” button appears, you need to initialize the microSD
card first.

2. The microSD card recording for the mation detection is enabled by default.

0: Why does the spotlight stays turn on when the environment is bright enough?

A:  The device may trigger a protection mechanism, which will be automatically lifted
after one hour, and if you need to close it manually, tap Black/White Night Vision or
Smart Night vision in the app.

0 For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.




Opérations

Flape 1 Mise sous tension
Branchez la caméra  a prise électrique a aide de ladaptateur d’alimentation, comme
illustré ci-dessous.

Prise électrique

U

Adaptateur dalimentation

Ftape 7 Configuration de la caméra
1. Créer un compte utilisateur
- Connectez votre téléphone mobile au réseau Wi-Fi.
- Téléchargez et installez Lapplication EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans UApp Store ou
dans Google Play™.
- Lancez Lapplication et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant (assistant de démarrage.

3
2. Ajouter une caméra a EZVIZ 9
- Connectez-vous dans lapplication EZVIZ
- Depuis Uécran daccueil de lapplication EZVIZ, appuyez sur « + » dans (e coin supérieur
droit pour accéder  Uinterface de lecture du code (R.




-Scannez le code QR sur le corps de la caméra

- Suivez Lassistant de Lapplication EZVIZ pour terminer la configuration du réseau Wi-Fi.
Vous pouvez également sélectionner une connexion par cable.

-connectez la caméra & un routeur a Laide d'un cble réseau.

-ajoutez la caméra dans Lapplication EZVIZ en scannant le code OR.

0 e Maintenez enfoncé (e bouton de réinitialisation pendant b secondes lors de Lajout de la
caméra ou si la connexion au réseau Wi-Fi échoue.
o Veuillez vérifier que votre téléphone est connecté au réseau Wi-Fi a 2.4 GHz a partir du
routeur pour effectuer la configuration du réseau Wi-Fi




Ftape 3 Installation de la caméra
Vous pouvez installer la caméra sur e mur ou le plafond.

o Assurez-vous que le mur est suffisamment solide pour supporter trois fois
@ e poids de la caméra.
o Hauteur dinstallation recommandée : 3 m (10 pil.

T Installer la caméra
-Placez le gabarit de percage sur a surface d'installation de la caméra.
~(Installation uniquement sur un mur en ciment ou un plafond) Percez les trous
correspondant au gabarit de percage et insérez les trois chevilles.
-Utilisez les vis métalliques pour fixer la base de la caméra, en fonction du gabarit.

b é
Cheville  Vis métallique

2 Régler Langle de surveillance
-Desserrez la vis de réglage.
-Ajustez Langle de surveillance & Lemplacement désiré.
- Une fois La caméra dans a position désirée, vissez la vis de réglage

O ssurez-vous que le logement de a carte microSD est orienté vers le bas.



Annexe

Contenu du carton

1 adaptateur dalimentation

Ga

%@

1 quide de
1 gabarit de montage 1 kit de visserie 1 kit étanche démarrage rapide



Notions de base

Nom

Indicateur
lumineux

Carte microSD

Bouton de
réinitialisation

w7 Microphone

-----==-= Logement de carte microSD

-~ Interface réseau
===~ Port d'alimentation

-~ Projecteur de
lumiére

""""" Fclairage IR
——————— - Indicateur lumineux

Description

 Rouge continu : la caméra est en cours de démarrage.

o (lignotement lent en rouge : la connexion au réseau Wi-Fi a échoug.

o Clignotement rapide en rouge : anomalie de la caméra (par ex.
erreur de carte microSD).

o Bleu continu : la vidéo est en cours de visionnage ou de lecture
dans Lapplication EZVIZ.

o (lignotement rapide en bleu : (@ caméra est préte a établir (a
connexion au réseau Wi-Fi.

o Clignotement lent en bleu : (a caméra fonctionne normalement.

Vous devrez lacheter séparément. Apres avoir inséré la carte
microSD, initialisez-la dans Lapplication EZVIZ, puis stockez dessus
vos fichiers vidéo.

Maintenez enfoncé le bouton de réinitialisation pendant 5 secondes
alors que la caméra fonctionne. la caméra redémarrera et
réinitialisera tous les parametres aux valeurs par défaut.

1




Résolution des problémes

0: Les messages « The device is offline. » (Lappareil nest pas connect) ou E_
« The device is not registered. » (Lappareil nest pas enregistré) saffichent
lorsque vous ajoutez la caméra via application EZVIZ.

R: 1. Assurez-vous que le réseau sur lequel (a caméra est connectée est normal et que

le service DHCP du routeur est activé.
2. Maintenez enfoncé le bouton de réinitialisation pendant b secondes si vous avez
changé manuellement les parameétres du réseau.

0: Comment utiliser la carte microSD pour (e stockage local ?

R: 1. Assurez-vous que la carte microSD est insérée et que la caméra est ajoutée

a votre compte EZVIZ. Connectez-vous dans Lapplication EZVIZ, puis accédez
3 linterface « Device Details » (Détails de Lappareil). Si le bouton « Initialize
Storage Card » (Initialiser la carte de stockage) apparait, vous devrez dabord
initialiser la carte.

2. Lenregistrement sur la carte microSD destiné a la détection de mouvement est
activé par défaut.

0: Pourquoi le projecteur de lumiere reste allumé alors que Lenvironnement est
suffisamment éclairé ?

R: lapparell peut déclencher un mécanisme de protection, qui se désactivera
automatiquement apres une heure. Si vous avez besoin de le désactiver manuellement,
appuyez sur « Black/Mihite Night Vision » (Vision nocturne en noir/blanc) ou « Smart Night
vision » (Vision nocturne intelligente) dans Lapplication.

6 Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, visitez le site www.ezvizlife.com




Operaciones

Paso 1 Encendido
Conecte la cdmara a una toma mediante el adaptador de corriente, como se muestra a continuacion.

Toma de
corriente

U

Adaptador de corriente

Paso 7 Configuracién de la cdmara
1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte su teléfono movil a la red wifi.
- £n L3 App Store 0 en Google Play™, busque «EZ2VIZ» para descargar e instalar a aplicacidn.
- Abra la aplicacion y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones
del asistente de instalacion.

3
2. Agregue una cdmara a EZVIZ 9
- Inicie sesidn en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
- Desde la pantalla de inicio de la aplicacion EZVIZ, pulse el simbolo «+» situado en la
esquina superior derecha para acceder a a interfaz de escaneo del cddigo OR.

Home




-Escanee el codigo QR presente en la carcasa de la camara.

-Siga las indicaciones del asistente de la aplicacion EZVIZ para finalizar la configuracion de
la conexion wifi

También puede seleccionar una conexion por cable.
-Conecte (a cdmara a un enrutador usando un cable de red.
-Agregue la camara a la aplicacion EZVIZ escaneando su cddigo (R.

0 o Siocurre un fallo al afiadir una cdmara o al conectarse a una red wifi, mantenga pulsado el
bot6n restablecer durante b segundos.
e Para la configuracion de la red wifi, asegurese de que su mdvil esté conectado a a red de
2.4 GHz del enrutador




Paso 3 Instalacion de la cdmara
Puede instalar (a cdmara en la pared o en el techo.

o Asequrese de que la pared sea lo suficientemente resistente para soportar
ﬂ un peso tres veces mayor que el de la cdmara.
o Altura de instalacion recomendada: 3 m (10 pies).

1 Instalacién dela cémara
-Cologue la plantilla de perforacion sobre la superficie escogida para el montaje
de la cdmara.
-(Solo para el montaje en paredes/techos de cemento) Taladre los orificios para los
tornillos usando la plantilla e inserte los tres tacos.
-Utilice 3 tornillos de metal para fijar la base de (a camara, segun la plantilla.
-Afloje el tornillo de ajuste.

oz "
O\
-Ajuste el dngulo de vigilancia en el punto deseado.

- Apriete el tornillo de ajuste cuando tenga su cdmara en la posicién deseada

Plantilla de montaje

: i
Taco Tornillos metdlicos

2 Auste del dngulo de vigilancia

aAsegu’fese de que (a ranura para tarjetas microSD esté orientada hacia abajo.

15




Anexo

Contenido de la caja

1 adaptador de corriente

Ga

%
- ®
1 plantilla Tjuego de T kit 1 quia de
de montaje tornillos impermeable inicio rdpido



Informacion basica
e Micrdfono

---===== Ranura para tarjeta microSD

@9~ Botn restablecer

Lz IR

---= Indicador led
Nombre Descripcidn
Indicador led o Rojo fijo: la cdmara se estd iniciando.

o Parpadeando lentamente en rojo: fallo en (a conexidn wifi.

o Parpadeando rapidamente en rojo: excepcion de la camara (p. ej., error

de la tarjeta microSD).

o Azul fijo: el video se estd viendo o reproduciendo en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
o Parpadeando répidamente en azul: la cdmara estd preparada para

conectarse a a red wifi.

o Parpadeando lentamente en azul: (a cdmara estd funcionando correctamente.
Tarjeta microSD  Se vende por separado. Una vez insertada la tarjeta microSD, inicialicela

en a aplicacidn EZVIZ y podrd almacenar los archivos de video en ella.

Botdn restablecer  Mantenga pulsado el botdn restablecer durante b sequndos con la cdmara
en funcionamiento. La cdmara se reiniciard y restablecera todos los

pardmetros a sus ajustes predeterminados.

17




Resolucidn de problemas

P: Alaadir la cdmara mediante la aplicacion EZVIZ aparece el mensaje
«The device is offline» (dispositivo desconectado) o «The device is
not registered» (dispositivo no registrado).

R: 1. Asegurese de que la red a la que estd conectada la cdmara funcione con m

normalidad y que el DHCP del enrutador esté activado.
2. Si ha cambiado manualmente los pardmetros de red, mantenga pulsado
el boton restablecer durante b segundos.

P: ;Cémo se puede utilizar la tarjeta microSD como almacenamiento local?

R: 1. Aseglrese de que haya una tarjeta microSD insertada y de haber afiadido la camara a su
cuenta EZVIZ. Inicie sesion en la aplicacion E2VIZ y acceda a la interfaz «Device Details»
(informacidn del dispositivo). Si aparece el botdn «Initialize Storage Card» (inicializar (a
tarjeta de almacenamiento), deberd inicializar primeramente la tarjeta microSD.

2. La grabacidn de deteccién de movimiento en la tarjeta microSD estd activada de
forma predeterminada.

P: ;Por qué permanece encendido el haz de enfoque cuando hay suficiente luz en el
entorno?

R: Es posible que el dispositivo active un mecanismo de proteccion, el cual se
suspenderd automaticamente después de una hora. Si necesita desactivarlo
manualmente, pulse «Black/hite Night Vision [visidn nocturna en blanco y negro)
0 «Smart Night Vision» (visidn inteligente) en la aplicacidn.

o Para obtener informacidn detallada, visite www.ezvizlife.com.




Onepauum

LlJar 1. BkatoyeHne nuTaHna
MoaKNtoUUTE KaMepy K 3NEKTPUYECKOM PO3ETKE C MOMOLLBIO
afdanTtepa NUTaHMA, Kak NOKa3aHO HUXe.

SneTpuyeckasn
po3eTka

U

Ana nTep NUTaHnA

[Llar 2. HacTpoika kamepbl
1.Co3paHuWe akkayHTa nonb3osaTtens
- Mopgrntounte MobunbHbIN TenedoH k cetn Wi-Fi.
- CKkayvalTe 1 ycTaHoBUTE NpuioxeHve EZVIZ, BbINOAHWB NOWUCK MO
cnosy «EZVIZ» 8 App Store nan Google Play™.
- 3anyctuTe MNpWOMKEHUE W 3aperucTpupyiTe HOBbIM aKKayHT
nonvsosatens EZVIZ, cnefya MHCTPYKUMAM macTepa 3anycka.
o>
2.[o6aBneHne kamepsl B cuctemy EZVIZ @7
- BolauTe B npunosxeHune EZVIZ.
- B BepxHem npaBom ymly [MaBHOMO 3KpaHa npuioxenua EZVIZ
HaXMUTE «+», 4TOBbI OTKPbITL HTEPdENC CKaHpoBaHua QR-Koaa.

Home




-OTcKaHupyiiTe QR-KOA Ha KOpnyce Kamepsbl.

-YT06bI 3aBepLWUTL HacTporky Wi-Fi, cneayiTe ykasaHuam B
npunoxenuu EZVIZ.
Bbl MOKeTe Takke BbIOpaTb NPOBOAHOE COeAMHEHNME.

-MoaKNtounTe KamMepy K MapLUpYTV3aTopy ceTeBbIM Kabenem.
-[lobasbTe Kamepy B npunoxkeHue EZVIZ, otckaHnposas ee QR-Kog,

|
. 1
CeTeBolt kabenb H
%
=

0 e [pn fobasneHun kamep unm B cayyae cboa coeanHeHua Wi-Fi
yAepKMBalTe KHoMKa cbpoca B TeyeHne 5 cekyHA,
e [lepes HacTpoikoi Wi-Fi yaoctoBepbTech, 4TO Baw TenedoH
noakntoueH K cetr Wi-Fi mapwpytusatopa, pabotatouiero 8
AunanasoHe 2,4 ITu.




LLar 3. YcTaHOBKa Kamepbl
Kamepy MOXHO yCTaHOBWTb Ha CTEHY WU NOTO/OK.

 [Nepes, ycTaHoBKOW ybeauTech, 4TO BblGpaHHasA NOBEPXHOCTb
0 MOXXET BblAepHaTb BEC, B TOU Pa3a NPEeBbILLAIOLLMIA BEC KaMepb.
 [peanaraemas BbICOTa YCTAHOBKM: 3 M.

YcTaHOBKa Kamepbl
-Momectute WaboH 415 CBEPEHWA OTBEPCTUI Ha BblIOpaHHYO AnA

YCTAHOBKM Kamepbl MOBEPXHOCTb.
-(Tonbko ana GETOHHOM CTeHbl/noToska) MpocBepanTe KpenexHble

oTBepcTUA No WabaoHy 1 BCTassTe Tpu Atobens.
-MpUKpenuTe OCHOBAaHWE Kamepbl B COOTBETCTBMM C WABIOHOM,

NCNONb3YyA TPU METANNIMYECKUX BUHTA.

MOHTaXHbI WabnoH

[iobens MeTannuyeckune BUHTbI

2 Perynuposka yrna o63opa
-OcnabbTe peryMpoBOYHbIN BUHT.
- OTperynupyiite yron 063o0pa Kamepsl, kak Bam HEOBXoaMMO.

-YCTaHOBMB Kamepy B KeNaemMoe NoN0XKeHUe, 3aTAHNTE
PEryN1poBOYHbI BUHT.

o Mpocneaute 3a Tem, 4To6bl pazbem Ansa KapTbl MicroSD Bbin

/Al

Hanpas/eH BHU3.




MpunoxeHue

KomnnekT nocrtaBku

Komnnekr Habop KpaTkoe

BMHTOBOIO  aKCeCCyapoB  PYKOBOACTBO
MOHTa)KHbIN  KpenneHusa, 414 3alMTbl OT NONb30BaTeNs,
wabnoH, 1 wr. 1w Boapl, 1 wr. 1w
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OcHOBHble cBegeHuUA

HanmerosaHue

CBETOAMOAHBIN
VHAMKaTOP

Kapta microSD

KHonka cbpoca

== MUKpOhOH

--- [He340 ANA KapTbl microSD

--» CeTeBoW UHTepdeic

E)---~ [He3/0 3NeKTponuTaHnA

---o [loacseTka

——————— > MK-namna
-> CBETOAVOAHBIN MHAWKATOP

Onwcanne

MOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA KPACHBIM: Kamepa 3anycKaeTca.
Me/a/IeHHO MUraeT KpacHbIM LiBeTom: c60i NoAKMoueHna
K cetyt Wi-Fi.

BbICTPO  MWUraeT KpacCHbIM LiBETOM: OWWOKa Kamepsbl
(Hanpvmep, owwnbka KapTbl microSD).

MOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA CUHMM: BUAEO NPOCMATPUBAETCA AN
BOCMNPOW3BOAMTCA B NPUNOXKeHUn EZVIZ.

BbICTPO MMraeT CHMHWMM LBETOM: Kamepa roToBa 1A
noakaoyeHna K cetn Wi-Fi.

Me/a/IeHHO MUraeT CMHUM UBETOM: Kamepa pabotaeT 8
HOPMa/bHOM pesknme.

MpuobpeTaeTtca otaenbHo. lMocae ycTaHOBKM KapTy microSD
HEobXoAy¥MO MHULUMANU3MPOBaTL B NpUnoKeHun EZVIZ, nocne
Yero ee MOXHO MCMONb30BaTh A/1A XPaHEHUA BUAEO3aNNCEN.
HaxmuTe 1 ynepimsaiite KHomnka cbpoca B TeueHue 5 cekyHa,
KorZa Kamepa BK/ItOYeHa. Kamepa nepesarpysutcs, u Bce
HaCTpoMKu ByayT cOpoLUeHbl 40 3HaYeHUIA N0 yMONYaHUIO.




YcTpaHeHune HeucnpaBHoCTel

B: Bo Bpemsa nobasneHus Kamepbl B NpunoxeHun EZVIZ
oTobparaeTca coobuieHne «The device is offline»
(YcTpoiicTso He B ceTn) uan «The device is not registered»
(YcTpoWcTBO He 3aperucTpMpoBsaHo).

0O: 1. MpocneaunTe 3a Tem, 4TOObI CETb, K KOTOPOU m

noAkatoYeHa kamepa, paboTtana HopmasbHoO,
1 4TOObI Ha MapLUpyTU3aTope Bbin BKAOYEH
npotokon DHCP.

2. Ecnv Bbl USMEHANM NapameTpbl CETU BPYUHY!O,
YAEpKUBaiiTe KHOMKa cbpoca B TeveHne 5 cekyHa,

B: Kak mcnonb3osaTb KapTy microSD B KayecTBe N0KanbHOro
XpaHuauua?

O: 1. BctaBbTe KapTy microSD B Kamepy 1 A06aBbTe ee K BalleMy

aKkKkayHTy EZVIZ. 3atem B npunosxerue EZVIZ nepenignte
K aKkpaHy «Device Details» (CBeaeHus 06 ycTpoiictse).
Ecnm Ha aKkpaHe nosswTcA KHOMKa «Initialize Storage Card»
(MHWMUManM3npoBaTh KapTy NaMAT), Nepeancnonb3oBaHem
KapTy microSD HeobXoAMMO MHULMANU3NPOBaTb.

2. 3anucb BUAEO Ha KapTy microSD BO BpemMsa 06HapyKeHUs
[IBUKEHWA BKIKOYEHA NO YMONYAHMIO.

B: [loyemy noacseTka NPoLoXKaeT paboTaTb, Aaxe ecnu yxe
[0CTaTO4YHO CBETNO?

O: YCTPOWCTBO MOMKET 3anycTUTb MeXaHW3M 3alluTbl, KOTOPbIN
ABTOMATUYECKM OTKNOHUTCA Yepes OfMH Yac. Ecnm Heobxoammo
OTK/IKOUMTL €0 BPYYHYHO, HaskmuTe «Black/White Night Vision»
(YepHo-6enoe HouHoe suaeHwe) wan «Smart Night Vision»
(MHTenneKTyanbHOe HOYHOE BUAEHWE) B MPUNOKEHUN.

0 [lns nonydeHns noapobHoi uHbopmaumm nocetnte Beb-caT
www.ezvizlife.com.




islemler

1. Adim Agma
Kamerayi, asagida gosterildigi gibi glic adaptoriyle prize baglayin.

Priz

U

G adaptor

2. Adim Kamera Kurulumu
1.Bir kullanici hesabi olusturun
- Cep telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayin.
- App Store veya Google Play™ (izerinde "EZVIZ" aramasi yaparak
EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin ve yukleyin.
- Uygulamayi baslatin ve baslangic sihirbazini izleyerek bir EZVIZ
kullanici hesabi igin kayit olun.

o>
2.EZVIZ'e bir kamera ekleyin €%
- EZVIZ uygulamasinda oturum agin.
- QR Kodu tarama araytiziine gitmek i¢in EZVIZ Ana ekraninda sag
Ust kosedeki "+" isaretine dokunun.




-Kameranin gévdesindeki QR kodunu tarayin.

-Wi-Fi yapilandirmasini tamamlamak igin EZVIZ uygulama sihirbazini
takip edin.

Ayrica kablolu baglantiyi da segebilirsiniz.
-kameray! bir ag kablosuyla yonlendiriciye baglayin.
-QR kodunu tarayarak kamerayi EZVIZ uygulamasina ekleyin.

¢ Kamera eklerken veya Wi-Fi baglantisi basarisiz oldugunda SIFIRLAMA
digmesini 5 saniye basili tutun.

e Lutfen Wi-Fi yapilandirmasi igin telefonunuzun yénlendiriciden
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi'ye baglandigina emin olun.




3. Adim Kamera Kurulumu
Kamerayi duvara veya tavana monte edebilirsiniz.

e Duvarin, kameranin agirhginin G¢ katina dayanacak
0 kadar gucli oldugundan emin olun.
e Onerilen kurulum yiiksekligi: 3 m (10 fit).

1 Kamerayi Kurun
-Delme sablonunu, kamerayi takmak igin sectiginiz ylzeye
yerlestirin.
-(Yalnizca beton duvar/tavan icin) Vida deliklerini sablona
gore delin ve Ug baglantiyr takin.
-Kamera tabanini sablona gore sabitlemek icin G¢ metal
viday! kullanin.

Montaj Sablonu
?

Dubel  Metal Vidalar

2 Gozetleme Aglisini Ayarlayin
-Ayarlama vidasini gevsetin.
-Gozetleme agisini istediginiz yere ayarlayin.
- Kamerayi istediginiz konuma yerlestirdiginizde ayarlama vidasini sikin.

Ol\/licrOSD kart yuvasinin asagi baktigindan emin olun.
77




Kutu icerigi

internet Kamera x1 Glg Adaptori x1

/
@ \,
9 DB

Montaj Sablonu Vida Kiti Su Gegirmez  Hizli Baslangic
x1 x1 Kit x1 Kilavuzu x1




Temel bilgiler
== MIC

ﬂ - MicroSD Kart Yuvasi
/\

-= SIFIRLAMA DUgmesi

= Hoparlor

-~ Ag arabirimi
=== GUg Araylzu

=== Spot Lambasi

— IR IsigI

isim Tanim
LED Gosterge e Sabit Kirmizi: Kamera baslatiliyor.

* Yavasca Yanip Sonen Kirmizi: Wi-Fi baglantisi basarisiz oldu.
¢ Hizla Yanip Sénen Kirmizi: Kamera istisnasi (6r. MicroSD

kart hatasi).

* Sabit Mavi: Video, EZVIZ Uygulamasinda gorintuleniyor

veya oynatiliyor.

* Hizla Yanip Sénen Mavi: Kamera, Wi-Fi baglantisi igin hazir.

* Yavasca Yanip Sonen Mavi: Kamera diizgin calisiyor.
MicroSD Kart Ayrica satin alinmasi gerekir. MicroSD karti taktiktan sonra,

EZVIZ uygulamasinda baslatin ve ardindan video dosyalari

SD kartta saklanabilir.

SIFIRLAMA  Kamera calisirken SIFIRLAMA dGgmesini 5 saniye basili
Dugmesi tutun. Kamera yeniden baslatilir ve tim parametreleri

varsaylilana sifirlar.

Ik}




Sorun Giderme

S: EZVIZ uygulamasi tarafindan fotograf makinesini eklenirken
"The device is offline." (Aygit cevrim disi.) veya "The device
is not registered." (Aygit kayith degil.) mesajlari goruntilenir.

C: 1. Kameranin bagl oldugu agin normal oldugundan ve
yonlendirici DHCP’nin etkin oldugundan emin olun.

2. Ag parametrelerini manuel olarak degistirmis iseniz
SIFIRLAMA digmesini 5 saniye boyunca basili tutun.

S: Yerel depolama igin microSD kart nasil kullanilir?

C: 1. Takili bir microSD kart oldugundan ve kameranin EZVIZ
hesabiniza eklendiginden emin olun. EZVIZ uygulamasinda
oturum agin ve "Device Details" (Cihaz Ayrintilari) arayiziine
girin, "Initialize Storage Card" (Depolama Kartini Baslat)
digmesi gorinduglinde, 6nce microSD karti baslatmaniz
gerekir.

2. Hareket algilama kaydi igin microSD kart kaydi varsayilan
olarak etkindir.

S:  Ortam yeterince aydinlik oldugunda spot lambasi neden agik
kahyor?

C: Cihaz, koruma mekanizmasini baslatmis olabilir. Bu ise bir
saat sonra otomatik olarak kaldirilir. Bunu manuel olarak
kapatmaniz gerekiyorsa, uygulamada "Black/White Night
Vision" (Siyah/Beyaz Gece Gorusi)'ne veya "Smart Night
vision" (Akilll Gece gorisi)’ ne dokunun.

0 Detayli bilgi igin litfen www.ezvizlife.com adresini ziyaret edin.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EIVIZ') products. This limited warranty (“warranty”) gives you. the original purchaser
of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only
to the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller.
The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor,
reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer
period as may be required by Law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ wil, at its option. (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (i) exchange your product
with a functional equivalent product; or (i refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief
explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZS sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new
or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you in
returning the product.
Except where prohibited by applicable Law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product that has either been
repaired or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or
the remaining original warranty period.
This warranty does not apply and is void
If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided;
For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling: tampering; use contrary to the
applicable instruction manual; incorrect power ling voltage: accident: loss: theft; fire: flood: or other Acts of God: shipping damage: or damage
resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;
For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;
Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;
Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware:
For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;
Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic. and mechanical wear and tear.
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS.
IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS T0 THE
DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY
NOT APPLY TO YOU.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST
DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING T0 THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT. AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING
FROM OR RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL
PURCHASER
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE
ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY T0 YOU.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS™, AND “AS AVAILABLE.” EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT,
OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE. ACCURATE. OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA
OR USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA. AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN
DISCRETION AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY. OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING
T0 YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND
PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS
NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE
PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY
MONITORING SERVICE.
Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci davoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Ca.. Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée (« garantie » vous octroie. en tant
quacheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits (égau specifiques. Vous pouvez égelement faire valoir dautres draits Légaux, qui varient d'un Ftat, dune
province ou d'une juridiction & (autre. La présente garantie couvre uniquement (acheteur original du produit. « Acheteur original » désigne tout consommateur
ayant acheté le produit EZVIZ auprés d'un distributeur agréé. Les avis de non-responsabilit, les exclusions et les limitations de responsabilité au titre de
la présente garantie ne sappliuent pas dans (2 mesure o les lois en vigueur Uinterdisent. Aucun distributeur, revendeur. agent ou employé nest autorisé &
effectuer des modifications. des extensions ou des ajouts & (a présente garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par (a garantie pour une période d'un (1) an & compter de la date dachat. contre les défauts matériels et de main-d euvre,
ou durant une période plus longue telle que pourait (exiger La Loi de [Etat ou du pays o le produit est vendu, en cas d'uilisation normale de celui-ci
conformément au manuel d utilisation
Vous pouvez sollciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par (a garantie. EVIZ pourra. & sa discrétion. (i) e réparer ou le remplacer gratuitement, (il Uéchanger contre un
autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (i vous rembourser son prix dachat initial, sous réserve de la fourniture de la facture dachat originale ou d'une copie
de celle-ci accompagnée  une bréve explication du défaut. et du renvai du produit dans son emballage dorigine. A la totale discrétion d EZVIZ la réparation ou
le remplacement d'un produit peut se faire avec un produit ou des compasants neufs ou remis a neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le coiit dexpédition,
lassurance ou tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins ors du retour du produt.
Sauf si la loi Uinterdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente garantie. Tout produit qui a été réparé ou
remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie sera couvert par les termes de la présente garantie pour une période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & campter de la
date de Liraison au client ou pour a période de garantie originale restante
La présente garantie ne sapplique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous
(a réclamation au titre de La garantie est faite hors La période de garantie ou si la preuve d'achat nest pas fournie ;
tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation. une altération, une utilisation en violation du manuel
dutilisation en vigueur, une mauvaise tension d'alimentation, un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un
dommage lié & Uexpédition ou un dommage (ié aux réparations effectuées par un technicien non agréé, ou résultant de Uune des causes ci-dessous :
Tes consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est di au viillissement normal du produit ;
les dommages cosmétiques. y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchirement des piéces en plastique garnissant les ports :
Tes logiciels, y compris ceux embalés ou vendus avec le matériel EIVIZ ;
tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d euvre :
Uusure liée au nettoyage de routine. (usure cosmétique normale et [usure mécanique.
EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES
A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE
GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE. IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, ¥ COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE, DADEQUATION
A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE O CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE,
DE SECURITE DU PRODUIT OU DE DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.
REMARQUE - 1 VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-
DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS AVOUS.
LIMITES DE DOMMAGES
EIVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS
DE DOMMAGES DE PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE D'EIVIZ
AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR
INITIAL
REMARQUE : I VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU DE LIMITES SUR LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS 0U
CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS AVOUS
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE
TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE,
« EN LETAT » ET « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ». EVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT SERONT
DISPONIBLES, EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT OU LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE
DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES
RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES
PERTES, LES RESPONSABILITES 0U LES DOMMAGES, ¥ COMPRIS AVOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE,
A VOTRE PRODUIT, A VOS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT, A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT
DE LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT FOURNIES
PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE
PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE
TIERS.
Sivous avez des questions. n'hésitez pas  contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.

.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ["EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada (“garantia") le otorga a usted. comprador original
del producto EZVIZ. derechos legales especificos. Quizd disponga de otros derechos legales segin La region. provincia o jurisdiccidn. Esta garantia se
aplica exclusivamente al comprador original del producto. Por “comprador original” se entiende cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto
EZVIZ a un vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias, exclusiones o limitaciones de respansabilidad bajo esta garantia no se aplicardn en la medida prohibida
por la legislacidn vigente. Ningin distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado esta autorizado a hacer modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta
qarantia.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacion, por un periodo de (1] afio desde (a fecha de la compra o por un periodo
mayor seqin lo requiera la legislacidn en el pais o regin donde se venda este producto, siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de
usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacta con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.
Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidird si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno: (il cambiar su producto por un
producto funcional equivalente: o (i) devolver el dinero original de la compra, siempre que nos facilite el recibo de compra original, una breve
explicacion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. Segin considere EZVIZ, la reparacion o reemplazo puede realizarse con un
producto o componente nuevo o reacondicionado. Esta garantfa no cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni ningdn otros gastos secundarios en los que usted
pueda incurrir al devolver el producto,
A menos que lo prohiba la legislacidn vigente, este es su recurs dnico y exclusivo por incumplimiento de esta garantia. Cualquier producto que haya
sido reparado o reemplazado bajo esta arantia quedaré cubierto por Los términos de esta garantia por un méximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o
por el periodo de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y quedard anulada:
Si el derecho a La garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;
Por cualquier averia, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algdn impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulacin; uso contrario a o indicado en el
manual de instrucciones; tension de alimentacidn incorrecta: accidente: pérdida; robo: incendio; inundacidn: u otros casos fortuitos: dafios de
envio; 0 daios que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado;
Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del producto
Darios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasqudios, abolladuras y plésticos rotos en los puertos:
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EIVIZ;
Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacidn;
Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales normales y desgastes mecénicos.
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA
SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA'Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACIGN, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO TIPO DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES
EXPLICITAS, IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS ¥ DE
ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO ESPECIFICD, LA DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA
GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO 0 LA DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTD.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACIGN DE LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS
LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE DAROS
EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DARD INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL, INCLUIDOS LOS DANDS POR
PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADO CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD
MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE 0 RELACIONADA CON ESTA GARANTIA 0 EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL
COMPRADGR ORIGINAL.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION D LIMITACION DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS
LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED,
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO ESTA" ¥ "SEGUN DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA
NI GARANTIZA QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA EXACTA Y FIABLE 0 QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO 0 USO DEL
PRODUCTO SEA SEGURD EN SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACIGN DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO
USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA) SERA RESPONSABLE DE CUALOUIER OBLIGACION. DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACION ELECTRICA, MUEBLES.
ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR, DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS,
RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO O LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA
POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR DBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACIGN. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACIGN
PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO NI
TAMPOCO UN SERVICID DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS,
No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.
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OrPAHNYEHHAA TAPAHTUA
Bnaroaapum Bac 3a NOKYMKy MPoayKuk EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software o, Ltd.). 3Ta OrpaHueHHan rapaHTun («rapanTuay) AaeT Bam
Kak noynaTenio npoayTa EZVIZ onpeenensle paUISCUe Npasa. B TaKKE MOKETE WMETs ADYTUE PUANISCHHE P33, KOTOpHE
3aK

HaMH 1OCYAGPCTBa, MIPOBMKLIAN Wi [Nawwan rapaTua

noKynaTens NpoayKTa. TepmuH KynuBLuero npoayKT EZVIZ y asTopusosaHHoro

nposasua. Otkas o worp o C BaHHO/ rapaKTHEl He AelicTauTensHb!

B Cnyae, ecn oI Hi HU ZYANEP, HY GreHT, Hit COTPYAHHK He UMEIOT npasa
M0 USMEHEHUA W K AHHOI rapaHTUM.

Ha Bauw npoaykT EZVIZ A3eTcA rapaTuA Ha AedeKTsl MaTepuaos U M3TOTOB/EHWA CPOKOM Ha 1 (0AuH) FOA C MOMEHTa MOKYMKM AN
Ha Bonee Mwe/\thM EPHOR, CONACHD STHOROATIENCTSY [OCYASPETER, e IPOSETCA STOT IPOAYT TPH YAOBHH NPEBMTLHOT0

Fjvisnen nnpacm i 8 Hawy cny6)
8 CAyHaE HEUCTPABHOCTM NPOAYKTOB EZVIZ, a KOTOPLIE PACTPOCTPAHAETCA faPHTHA, KOMNAHNA EZVIZ MPOMSBEAET N0 CBOEMY BbiG0DY
(i) GecnnaTssiit pemosT ww 3ameny npoaykTa; (i) 0Gmer npoaykTa Ha i) sosepat

CTOMMOCTI DM YCA0BUM, 4TO Bl NPEAOCTaBUTE ODUTHAN WK KOMMIO 4eKa, KDATKOR ONMCAHNE HENCNIPABHOCTY, a Takie BepHeTe
MIPOAYKT B €70 OPUTHHALHOT YNaKOBKe. Ha YCMOTPeHMe KoMNaHMW EZVIZ MOKET NPOMIBOAUTECA PEMOHT UM 3aMEHa Ha HOBBI Mnn
OTPEMOHTUPOBaHHbI & 33BOACKUX YCIOBUAX NPOAYKT 1M €10 KOMMIOHHT. [JaHHas aPaHTUA HE PACTPOCTPAHAETCA Ha NOHTORbIE PACXOAY,
CTpaxosky u nioGble Apyrie pacxos, Ban B CoR3M nposykTa

3 cayuaes, 3T0T AOKYMEHT ABAAETCA BalINM EAMHCTBEHHbIM 1
UCKAIOAMTENbHbIM CPRACTEOM CYARGHON 3aLUATH & CAYHae HapyLIeHNA BalX Npas, 3aKpenNIenHbIX 8 AAHHON rapanTiu. K nioGomy
NDOAYKTY, KOTOPLIi GbiA OTPEMOHTMPOBAH MM 3aMeHeH N0 AAHHOM FaPaHTAW, NPUMEHNMbI FaaHTTiHbIE YCAOBHA 6 Tedenne 90
(REBAHOCTa) AiHelt € MOMEHT NOCTBKN WA OCTaBILIETOCH MEPBOHAYANIbHOTO APAHTUIIHOTO CPOKa

[1aHH2A 1aAHTHR He NIPAMEHAETCH W ABNAETCA HeReACTBMTENBHOM:

B CAyHae NOaHM 378K Ha raPAHTUTiHBIN DEMOHT 10 UCTedeHi i wnoreyTeTama baKra nokynKn
+ B CAyuae HeNCIPABHOCTe, ACGEKTOR W MOTIOMOK, BHI3B3HHSIX W ws i
W 783, HapyweHus i

npn
aBapuM, yTEPE, Kpawe, NOKAPe, HABOAHEHHN UK MHbIX CTUXWITHbIX BEACTBIAAX, NOBPENAEHNH BO BPEMA TPaHCNOPTUPOBKY MM vnuen5e,
HAHECEHHBIMM B PE3YNLTATE PEMOHTS, BbINO/HEHHOTO HEYTIONHOMOUEHHbIMM AMLUAMI

= B OTHOWIEH WY MOBbIX PACXOAHEIX HACTEH, Takwx Kak BaTapeiiki, KoTAa wa-za crapenns
npoayia.

« [PV KOCMETYMECKYIX TIOBPEMAEHHAX, B TOM YHC/E NPH UGPANMHAX, BMATHHAX Y COMaHHOM NNACTHKE Ha MIOPTaX.

« BOTHOWeHAN Wik npopaHo EZVIZ

* B OTHOWEHMUM N10BbIX ADYTUX NOBPENAEHHI, HE CBA3AHHSIX C ACGEKTAMU MATEPUanNa WM M3IOTOBNEHH,

+ B OTHOLIEHUM NIZHOBOI YMCTKY, HOPMANEHOTO KOCMETHHECKOTO U MEX3HUNECKOTD H3HOCa.

OTKA3 OT FAPAHTHIA

3A UCK/IIOYEHNEM CAYYAEB, YKA3AHHBIX BBIWE B AAHHOM TAPAHTMM, U 8 MAKCUMA/BHOM CTENEHM, AONYCKAEMO
MPUMEHMMbIM 3AKOHOZATE/BCTBOM, KOMMAHMA EZVIZ OTKA3BIBAETCA OT BCEX ABHbIX, OAPA3YMEBAEMBIX 11 HOPMATUBHbIX
FAPAHTMI 11 YC/IOBMI B OTHOLUEHWM NPOLYKTA, BK/IOYAA MOLPA3YMEBAEMBIE TAPAHTIM TOBAPHOTO KAYECTBA MPOAYKTA
M EFO NPUFOAHOCTY 1A ONPEAENEHHOM LIEAM, [IUTENBHOCTb /IOBbIX MPUMEHMMbIX MOAPA3YMEBAEMBIX TAPAHTHI MW
YCNIOBMA CPOKA [EACTBIA AAHHOI TAPAHTUM, BE30MACHOCTb MPOAYKTA, HANMYUE U JOCTOBEPHOCTb UHOOPMALMK O
nPOAYKUMK

NPUMEYAHWME: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYAPCTBA MW IOPUCAMKLIMN HE AONYCKAIOT OFPAHUYEHUA CPOKA AEMCTBUA
NOAPA3YMEBAEMOVA OFPAHMYEHHOI TAPAHTUM, NO3TOMY BBILIEYKASAHHOE OFPAHWMEHIE MOMET HE PACTIPOCTPAHATBCA HA

BAC.

OrPAHUYEHME YILIEPBA

HU NPY KAKWX OBCTOATENLCTBAX KOMMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A JIOBbIE KOCBEHHbIE, CIYYAMHBIE, LUTPAGHBIE
WA CNEUMA/NBHBIE YBbITKM, BKIOYAA YULIEPE B CBA3M C NOTEPEM AAHHBIX MW NOTEPEV NPUBLINN, BOSHUKAIOWIEA 13
WNW B CBA3W C IAHHOM TAPAHTUEN MU UCNONB30OBAHWUEM NPOAYKTA. COBOKYMHASA OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMIMAHWUN EZVIZ,
BBITEKAIOLLAA 3 WM B CBA3M C YC/IOBUAMM JAHHOWM TAPAHTIW WM UCNONb30BAHWNEM NMPOAYKTA, HE NPEBBICKT CYMMY,
DAKTUYECKM YNNAYEHHYIO 3A NPOAYKT NEPBOHAYANbHBIM MOKYMATENEM

NPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPBIE TOCYAAPCTBA MW KOPUCAUKUNN HE AONYCKAIOT UCKNIOYEHUA MU OTPAHUYEHWA
OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A CNIY4AWHbIA WNN KOCBEHHbIA YUIEPB, MO3TOMY BbIWEYKASAHHOE OFPAHUYEHME MOMKET HE
PACMPOCTPAHATLCA HA BAC

MPEAENBI OTBETCTBEHHOCTW

BCE CBEAEHWA W UH®OPMALMA O NPOAYKTE NPUBOAATCA A1A BALIETO YLOECTBA B ®OPMATE «KAK ECTb» W «KAK JOCTYMHO».
KOMMAHMA EZVIZ HE 3ARBARET W HE TAPAHTUPYET, 4TO CBE/IEHUA 11 MHOOPMALIMA O MPOAYKTE BYAVT AOCTYIHb, TOUHbI 1
HAZLEMHBI MW 4TO CBEAEHUA U UHOOPMALMA O NPOAYKTE U/IN EF0 UCNONB30BAHWE OBECNEYMT BE3OMACHOCTD B BALLEM
/OME. Bbl MCMO/b3YETE BCE CBEAEHMA M MHOOPMALIIO O NPOAYKTE, A TAKIKE CAM MPO/YKT MO COBCTBEHHOMY YCMOTPEHWUIO
11 HA CBOJ PUCK. BbI HECETE MO/IHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMMAHMA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH) 3A BCE BO3MOMKHBIE
YBbITKW, OBA3ATENbCTBA WM YLLEPE, MPUHUHEHHBIE B TOM 4WC/IE NPOBO/KE, OCBETUTE/IbHOMY OBOPYAOBAHUIO,
3NEKTPOCUCTEME, [IOMY, NPOAYKTY, MEPUDEPUIHBIM YCTPOCTBAM MPOLYKTA, KOMMbIOTEPY, MOBM/IbHBIM YCTPOACTBAM M
BCEM [IPYTMM MPEAMETAM, JOMALLIHVM MBOTHBIM, KOTOPBIE Gbl/1W MONYHEHbI B PE3V/ILTATE MCNO/IbIOBAHMA CBEAEHMI
W MHOOPMALIMM O NPOAYKTE, A TAKHE CAMOTO NPOAYKTA. CBEAEHUA U MHOOPMALMA O NPOAYKTE, NPEAOCTABNAEMBIE
KOMMAHMEWN, HE MOTYT CYKUTb 3AMEHOW NPAMbIM CNOCOBAM NMONYYEHWUA MHOOPMALMW. K NMPUMEPY, HA ANA
NONb3OBATENA, HW ANA CTOPOHHEW CNYMKBbI HABNIOAEHUA YBELOMAEHUE, OTNPABIAEMOE NOCPEACTBOM NPOAYKTA, HE
MOMET C/TYMWTb 3SAMEHOI 3BYKOBbIM 1 BU3YANIbHBIM CUTHANAM, UCXOAALLMM OT JOMA W CAMOTO MPOAIYKTA.,

Mpn MH0GbIX BONPOCOs JiTech K MPOAABLY WM B HaLLY CIYKGY NOAAEPIKA.




SINIRLI GARANTI
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”) riinlerini satin aldiginiz icin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirl garanti (“garanti”)
size, EZVIZ triintiniin orijinal alicisina, belirli yasal haklar vermektedir. Ayrica eyalet, sehir veya hikiimete gore degisen
baska yasal haklariniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca triniin orijinal alicisi igin gegerlidir. “Orijinal alic” EZVIZ riinini
yetkili saticidan satin alan herhangi bir tiiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti kapsaminda sorumluluk reddi, istisnalar ve
sorumluluk sinirlamalari, gegerli yasalarin yasakladig 6liide gegerli olmayacaktir. Bu garantide herhangi bir degisiklik,
uzatma veya ekleme yapma konusunda hicbir distribiitor, satici, temsilci veya calisan yetkili degildir.
EZVIZ triiniiniiz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina karsi kullanim kilavuzuna uygun normal
bir sekilde kullanildiginda bir (1) yil veya bu triiniin satildig ilke veya eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir siire
garanti kapsamindadir
Misteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gegerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.
Garanti kapsamindaki tiim kusurlu EZVIZ driinleri igin EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagl olarak (i) trininizii iicretsiz olarak
onaracak veya degistirecek, (ii) Grinunizil islevsel olarak esdeger bir trtinle degistirecek veya (iii) orijinal satin alma
makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda triini iade etmeniz kosuluyla, orijinal
satin alma fiyatini iade edecektir. E2VIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagli olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya
yenilenmis bir tiriin veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortay veya iirtiniin iadesinde tarafinizdan
yapilan diger olasi masraflari kapsamaz.
Bu, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve minhasir ¢ozimidar. Bu garanti
kapsaminda onarilmis veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir iirtin, teslim tarihinden itibaren doksan (30) giin veya geri
kalan orijinal garanti siiresince bu garantinin kosullarina tabidir.
Bu garanti asagidaki durumlarda gecerli degildir ve hiikimstzdir:
« Garanti talebinin garanti stresi disinda yapilmasi veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamasi durumunda;
Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu calisma, bozukluk veya arizada; gecerli
kullanim kilavuzuna aykiri herhangi bir kullanimda, hatal giig hatti voltajinda, kaza, kayip, salinma, yangin, sel veya
diger dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel tarafindan yapilan onarimlardan kaynaklanan hasarlarda,
Arizanin, iriiniin normal eskimesine bagl oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi pargalarinda;
Gizikler, gokmeler ve kirilmis plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirl olmamak tzere baglanti noktalarinin iizerindeki
kozmetik hasarlarda;
EZVIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satilmis olsa bile herhangi bir yaziimda;
Malzeme veya issilik kusurlari harig diger zararlarda;
Rutin temizlik, normal yiizeysel ve mekanik aginma ve yipranmada.
GARANTININ REDDI
BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GEGERLI YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM OLCULER DISINDA, BELIRLI BIR
AMAG IGIN SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNi GARANTILERI, BU GARANTININ SURESI IGiN GEGERLI ZIMNI GARANTI
VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIGI, URUN BILGISI VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIG VE GUVENILIRLIGI DE
DAHIL, E2Viz, URUNLE iLGILi TUM AGIK, ZIMNi VE YASAL GARANTILER| VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNi BIR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU KONUSUNDA SINIRLAMALARA
iZIN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMA SIZIN iGN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR
HASAR SINIRLAMAS|
EZViZ HIGBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA KAYIP KARLAR IGIN
HERHANGI BIR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HICBIR SONUGSAL, TESADUFI, ORNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA OZEL
ZARARLARDAN SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZVIZ'IN BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA BUNLARLA
ILGILI TOPLAM KUMULATIF SORUMLULUGU ORUINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URUN ICIN ODENEN TUTARI ASMAYACAKTIR.
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIG TUTULMASI VEYA SINIRLANMASINA
1ZIN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIC TUTULMALAR SIZIN ICIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.
SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI
TUM URON BILGILERI VE VERILER, “OLDUGU GIBI” VE “MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR " SIZE KOLAYLIK SAGLAMAK ICINDIR””
EZViz, URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERIN MEVCUT, DOGRU VEYA GUVENILIR OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN
BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINIZDE GUVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI IFADE ETMEZ, GUVENCE
VERMEZ VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TUM URUN BIiLGILERINI, VERILERINi VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RiSKi
KABUL EDEREK KULLANIRSINIZ. URUN BILGILERI, VERI VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA,
MUSTEMILAT, ELEKTRIK, EV, URUN, URUN GEVRE BIRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CIHAZ VE DIGER TUM OGELER VE
EVCIL HAYVANLAR DA DAHIL TUM KAYIP, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE EZVIZ FERAGATLERINDEN) SORUMLU
OLACAKSINIZ. EZVIZ TARAFINDAN SAGLANAN URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, BILGILERIN DOGRUDAN ELDE EDILMESI iGiN
BIR TEMSILCI OLARAK TASARLANMAMISTIR. ORNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA SAGLANAN BIR BILDIRIM, EVDE VE URUNDE
SESLI VE GORUNUR GOSTERGE TEMSILCISi VEYA UCUNCU PARTI iZLEME HIZMETI ICIN TASARLANMAMISTIR
Liitfen herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda saticinizla veya Misteri Hizmetlerimizle iletisime
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